OUR LADY OF THE FIELDS INVITES EVERYONE TO

Simbang Gabi ("Night Mass") is a unique
Filipino tradition of celebrating a Novena
in preparation for the birth of our Savior,
Jesus Christ.

One night of this nine-day celebration will
take place here at Our Lady of the Fields
Church on Wednesday, Dec. 17 at 7pm.
Join us for this beautiful celebration!




Saturday, December 13, 7:00pm - St. Jude
512 Saratoga St, Baltimore, MD 21201
Fil-Am Community of St. Jude, Dolly Puno

Sunday, December 14, 2:30pm - St. John the Evangelist (Severna Park)
689 Ritchie Hwy, Severna Park, MD 21146
Joy in the Spirit (JITS), Myrna Ortega, JR Manalad

Monday, December 15, 7:00pm - St. Joseph Fullerton
8416 Belair Rd, Baltimore, MD 21236
Fil-Am Community of St Jos, Pol Dalisay

Tuesday, December 16, 7:00pm - Our Lady of Grace
18310 Middletown Rd, Parkton, MD 21120
Fil-Am Communities of Parkton and OLG, Aleli Frias

Wednesday, December 17, 7:00pm - Our Lady of the Fields
1070 Cecil Avenue S, Millersville, MD 21108
Fil-Am Community of OLOF, Leah Quirk, Shirley Sciortino

Thursday, December 18, 7:00pm - St Gabriel
6950 Dogwood Road, Windsor Mill, MD 21244
Fil-Am Community of St Gabriel, Angela Seeley

Friday, December 19, 7:00pm - St John Evangelist (Hydes)
13305 Long Green Pike, Hydes, MD 21082
FEAST, Baltimore, Dante & May Gerochi

Saturday, December 20, 7:00pm - St Louis Catholic Church
12500 Clarksville Pike, Clarksville, MD 21029
Fil-Am Community of St Louis, Jen Dabuet

Sunday, December 21, 3:00pm - St John Evangelist (Westminster)
43 Monroe St, Westminster, MD 21157
Fil-Am Community of SJE, Rose Hess
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